# Press release



May 2022

# Alfa Laval joins the Methanol Institute, contributing expertise on the route to marine decarbonization

As an enabler in the marine industry's transition to green methanol as fuel, Alfa Laval is pleased to become a member of the Methanol Institute. Founded in 1989, the Methanol Institute serves as the global trade association for the methanol industry, representing the world's leading methanol producers, distributors and technology companies.

## Taking methanol forward at sea

The Methanol Institute works to protect existing markets for methanol while promoting the growth of emerging energy markets. One key area of growth is the marine industry, where the move to green methanol is a major advance towards decarbonization. Alfa Laval is supporting it with essential technologies, which makes joining the Methanol Institute a logical step.

Alfa Laval is at the cutting edge of marine methanol solutions. For example, the Alfa Laval FCM Methanol low-flashpoint supply system (LFSS) has been proven in over 100,000 hours of operation. Likewise, the company has received the industry's first approval in principle (AIP) for firing boilers with methanol. Because methanol changes the energy balance on board, Alfa Laval is also providing ways for vessels to become more energy efficient. One of these is the Alfa Laval E-PowerPack, which converts waste heat into electricity by means of Organic Rankine Cycle (ORC) technology.

At the Alfa Laval Test & Training Centre, a unique R&D facility with 2800 m<sup>2</sup> of testing space, Alfa Laval and partners are pushing deeper into methanol handling, methanol combustion and fuel cell technologies. Through new insights and innovations, these efforts will ensure safety and efficiency on tomorrow's more sustainable methanol-fuelled vessels.

"We are confident in our capacity to bring safe, reliable and economically viable solutions to the shipping industry, thanks to successful collaborations and extensive testing," says Sameer Kalra, President Marine Division, Alfa Laval. "Joining the Methanol Institute is a natural step in our journey supporting our customers and partners towards sustainable shipping."

Gregory Dolan, CEO of the Methanol Institute, says, "The Methanol Institute is pleased to welcome Alfa Laval as a new member. Alfa Laval's deep expertise and proven track record supplying the marine industry make their marine methanol solutions an important part of the way forward for the industry."

To learn more about Alfa Laval methanol solutions and Alfa Laval's approach to decarbonizing shipping, please visit: www.alfalaval.com/methanolasfuel

To learn more about the Methanol Institute and its work, please visit: www.methanol.org

## For further information, please contact:

#### **Roberto Comelli**

Global Sales Manager Fuel Supply Systems Alfa Laval Marine Division

Phone: +390392704355

**E-mail:** roberto.comelli@alfalaval.com

#### Florence Avezou

Marketing & Communications Manager

Alfa Laval Marine Division **Phone:** +46 46 36 6500

**E-mail:** florence.avezou@alfalaval.com

#### **Editor's notes**

#### This is Alfa Laval

Alfa Laval is a world leader in heat transfer, centrifugal separation and fluid handling, and is active in the areas of Energy, Marine, and Food & Water, offering its expertise, products, and service to a wide range of industries in some 100 countries. The company is committed to optimizing processes, creating responsible growth, and driving progress to support customers in achieving their business goals and sustainability targets.

Alfa Laval's innovative technologies are dedicated to purifying, refining, and reusing materials, promoting more responsible use of natural resources. They contribute to improved energy efficiency and heat recovery, better water treatment, and reduced emissions. Thereby, Alfa Laval is not only accelerating success for its customers, but also for people and the planet. Making the world better, every day.

Alfa Laval has 17,900 employees. Annual sales in 2021 were SEK 40.9 billion (approx. EUR 4 billion). The company is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm.

www.alfalaval.com